
LEVEL SYSTEM
PHILINTER LEVEL

EQUIVALENT SCORE

IELTS TOEIC TOEFL CEFRCAMBRIDGE

601

501+

501

401+

401

301+

301

201+

201

101+

101

8.5-9.0

7.5-8.0

7.0

6.5

5.5-6.0

4.5-5.0

3.5-4.0

3.0

2.0-2.5

1.5

1.0

955-990

930-950

905-925

865-900

790-860

670-785

530-665

400-525

250-395

160-240

0-155

111-120

106-110

100-105

90-99

82-89

70-81

56-69

43-55

30-42

19-29

0-18

C2

C1

C1

B2

B2

B1

A2-B1

A2

A1-A2

A1

Proficiency (CPE)

Advanced (CAE)

Advanced (CAE)

First (FCE)

First (FCE)

Preliminary (PET)

Key (KET)

Proficient

Upper Advanced

Advanced

Pre-Advanced

Upper Intermediate

Intermediate

Pre-Intermediate

Upper Elementary

Elementary

Upper Beginner

Beginner

The table shows the alignment between PHILINTER levels and scores achieved in internationally 
recognized English proficiency exams such as IELTS, TOEIC, TOEFL, and Cambridge. This provides 
students with a clear understanding of their performance on a global scale.

For example, an IELTS score of 6.5 corresponds to a TOEIC score range of 855 to 900 and a 
PHILINTER level of 401+.

At PHILINTER ACADEMY, our primary focus is the improvement of students' levels and scores. 
Throughout their study period, our dedicated teachers utilize this level system to consistently 
monitor students' progress and inspire them to advance from their current level or score within a 
specific timeframe.

To align Philinter’s levels with the Common European Framework of Reference 
for Languages (CEFR), we use a standardized placement test that assesses 
the student’s proficiency in five language skills: Reading and Vocabulary, 
Grammar, Writing, Listening and Speaking.


