

LEVEL SYSTEM

PHILINTER LEVEL		EQUIVALENT SCORE				
		IELTS	TOEIC	TOEFL	CAMBRIDGE	CEFR
601	Proficient	8.5-9.0	955-990	111-120	Proficiency (CPE)	C2
501+	Upper Advanced	7.5-8.0	930-950	106-110	Advanced (CAE)	Cl
501	Advanced	7.0	905-925	100-105	Advanced (CAE)	Cl
401+	Pre-Advanced	6.5	865-900	90-99	First (FCE)	B2
401	Upper Intermediate	5.5-6.0	790-860	82-89	First (FCE)	B2
301+	Intermediate	4.5-5.0	670-785	70-81	Preliminary (PET)	Bl
301	Pre-Intermediate	3.5-4.0	530-665	56-69		A2-B1
201+	Upper Elementary	3.0	400-525	43-55	Key (KET)	A2
201	Elementary	2.0-2.5	250-395	30-42		A1-A2
101+	Upper Beginner	1.5	160-240	19-29		ΑΊ
101	Beginner	1.0	0-155	0-18		

The table shows the alignment between PHILINTER levels and scores achieved in internationally recognized English proficiency exams such as IELTS, TOEIC, TOEFL, and Cambridge. This provides students with a clear understanding of their performance on a global scale.

For example, an IELTS score of 6.5 corresponds to a TOEIC score range of 855 to 900 and a PHILINTER level of 401+.

At PHILINTER ACADEMY, our primary focus is the improvement of students' levels and scores. Throughout their study period, our dedicated teachers utilize this level system to consistently monitor students' progress and inspire them to advance from their current level or score within a specific timeframe.



To align Philinter's levels with the Common European Framework of Reference for Languages (CEFR), we use a standardized placement test that assesses the student's proficiency in five language skills: Reading and Vocabulary, Grammar, Writing, Listening and Speaking.